

Bidder

Rathie Construction

JO Construction

Hunt Construction

BID DATE: January 9, 2024 at 10AM

Boomerang Corp Mechanical **TABULATION OF BIDS** Address 850 44th St 305 44th St 313 Pine St 2990 Arabian Rd 13225 Circle Dr. Ste A 5115 Hayfield Dr SW 4140 F Ave NW 1000 32nd Ave SW 121 Nixon St SF 425 Julien Dubuque Dr **AVERAGE** PROJECT: 2024 Storm Sewer Project City Marion, IA 52302 Washburn, IA 50702 Alburnett, IA 52202 Anamosa, IA 52205 Marion, IA 52302 Cedar Rapids, IA 52404 Cedar Rapids, IA 52405 Cedar Rapids, IA 52404 Cascade, IA 52033 Dubuque, IA 52003 LOCATION: Marion, Iowa **Bid Surety** Addenda Acknowledged UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE ITFM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRIC OTY CLEARING AND GRUBBING \$5,000.00 \$5,000.0 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$2,090,00 \$2,090.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$1.500.00 \$1.500.00 \$3,990.00 \$3.990.00 \$910.00 \$910.00 \$2,316.67 \$2,316.6 1 2 50 CY \$25.00 \$1.250.0 \$1.00 \$50.00 \$7.00 \$350.00 \$25.00 \$1.250.00 \$40.00 \$2,000.0 \$73.00 \$3.650.00 \$5.00 \$250.00 \$10.00 \$500.00 \$30.00 \$1.500.00 \$41.25 \$2.062.50 \$11.00 \$550.00 \$16.38 \$818.7 TOPSOIL.ON-SITE 75 CY 3 TOPSOIL, OFF-SITE (CONTIGENCY ITEM) \$75.00 \$5,625.0 \$1.00 \$75.00 \$44.78 \$3,358.50 \$40.00 \$3,000.00 \$50.00 \$3,750.00 \$90.00 \$6,750.00 \$40.00 \$3,000.00 \$25.00 \$1,875.00 \$66.50 \$4,987.50 \$134.00 \$10.050.00 \$32.00 \$2,400.00 \$49.75 \$3,731.2 4 SUBGRADE PREPARATION 448 SY \$10.00 \$4,480.0 \$4.00 \$1,792.00 \$3.65 \$1,635.20 \$12.00 \$5,376.00 \$0.10 \$44.80 \$3.00 \$1,344.00 \$1.00 \$448.00 \$5.00 \$2,240.00 \$1,523.20 \$1.00 \$448.00 \$2.60 \$1,164.80 \$2.83 \$1,269.3 \$3.40 5 GRANULAR SUBBASE, 6' 448 SY \$16.00 \$7.168.0 \$22.00 \$9,856.00 \$21.85 \$9,788.80 \$14.00 \$6,272.0 \$10.00 \$4,480.0 \$12.75 \$5,712.00 \$17.00 \$7,616.00 \$7.00 \$3,136.00 \$13.60 \$6,092.80 \$10.55 \$4,726.40 \$11.00 \$4,928.00 \$13.53 \$6,059.2 1278 6 SUBDRAINS, 6", HDPE LF \$19.00 \$24,282.0 \$31,950,00 \$18,479,88 \$20.00 \$25,560,00 \$33,228.00 \$21,726,00 \$23,004.00 \$31,950.00 \$31.042.62 \$58,596,30 \$51.120.00 \$37.943.8 \$25.00 \$14.46 \$26.00 \$17.00 \$18.00 \$25.00 \$24.29 \$45.85 \$40.00 \$29.69 7 SUBDRAIN CLEANOUT FΑ \$1,250.00 \$6.250.0 \$1.400.00 \$7.000.00 \$1.225.00 \$6,125.00 \$1.800.00 \$9.000.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$1.250.00 \$6,250.00 \$2.200.00 \$11,000.00 \$2.000.00 \$10,000.00 \$1.580.00 \$7,900.00 \$1,905.00 \$9,525.00 \$2,100.00 \$10.500.00 \$1,864.1 \$9,320.8 12 EA \$2,400.00 \$2,640.00 8 SUBDRAIN OUTLETS AND CONNECTIONS \$600.00 \$7,200.0 \$325.00 \$3,900.00 \$149.70 \$1,796.40 \$250.00 \$3,000.00 \$200.00 \$220.00 \$200.00 \$2,400.00 \$400.00 \$4,800.00 \$180.00 \$2,160.00 \$250.25 \$3,003.00 \$400.00 \$4,800.00 \$292.54 \$3.510.5 9 ΙF \$88.00 \$704.00 \$100.00 \$800.00 \$76.40 \$611.20 \$150.00 \$1,200.00 \$200.00 \$1,600.00 \$125.00 \$1,000.00 \$150.00 \$1,200.00 \$185.60 \$1,484.80 \$97.00 \$776.00 \$318.50 \$2,548.00 \$150.00 \$1,200.00 \$166.85 \$1.334.8 RCP CIRCULAR PIPE, 18" 140 10 RCP CIRCULAR PIPE, 24" \$90.00 \$12,600.0 \$55.00 \$7,700.00 \$82.89 \$11,604.60 \$85.00 \$11,900.00 \$120.00 \$16.800.00 \$83.25 \$11,655.00 \$145.00 \$20,300.00 \$125.00 \$17,500.00 \$88.5 \$12,390.00 \$100.00 \$14,000.00 \$180.00 \$25,200.00 \$115.58 \$16,181.6 LF 11 RCP ELLIPICAL PIPE, 19"X30" (24" EQ.) 4 \$100.00 \$400.0 \$100.00 \$400.00 \$71.77 \$287.08 \$300.00 \$1,200.00 \$300.00 \$1,200.00 \$300.00 \$1,200.00 \$200.00 \$800.00 \$185.60 \$742.40 \$292.00 \$1,168.00 \$516.00 \$2,064.00 \$190.00 \$760.00 \$247.27 \$989.0 12 REMOVAL OF MANHOLE EΑ \$500.00 \$1,000.0 \$800.00 \$1,600.00 \$512.00 \$1,024.00 \$1,250.00 \$2,500.00 \$500.00 \$1,000.00 \$450.00 \$900.00 \$500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000,00 \$2,000.00 \$650.00 \$1,300,00 \$1.032.00 \$2.064.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$830.33 \$1,660.6 STORM SEWER MANHOLE SW-406 36 13 \$3,500.0 \$3,500.0 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$3,200.00 \$3,200.00 \$4,100.00 \$4,100.00 \$7,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$4,280.00 \$4,280.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$5,265.00 \$5,265.00 \$4,085.00 \$4,085.00 \$5,267.15 \$5,267.15 \$9,900.00 \$9,900.00 \$5,419.53 \$5,419.53 36" PRF-CAST STORM SEWER MANHOLE, SW-402, 36" 14 FΑ \$10,000.00 \$10,000,0 \$9,000,00 \$9.000.00 \$4.600.00 \$4,600.00 \$5.362.00 \$5.362.00 \$12.000.00 \$12,000.00 \$4,690,00 \$4,690.00 \$5.000.00 \$5,000.00 \$8.525.00 \$8.525.00 \$3.145.00 \$3.145.00 \$5.354.50 \$5.354.50 12 600 00 \$12,600.00 \$7,270.75 \$7,270.7 70" CAST IN PLACE 1 F \$2,448,00 136 \$12.00 \$1.632.0 \$2,720.00 \$1.360.00 \$2,720.00 \$2,720.00 \$1.632.00 15 REMOVAL OF STORM SEWER, 18"-24" \$20.00 \$18.00 \$10.00 \$1,360.00 \$10.00 \$5.00 \$680.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$18.30 \$2,488,80 \$16.85 \$2.291.60 \$12.00 \$17.86 \$2,428.7 16 " PCC PAVEMENT SY \$55.00 \$1,595.0 \$160.00 \$4,640.00 \$95.00 \$2,755.00 \$150.00 \$4,350.00 \$160.00 \$4,640.00 \$115.00 \$3,335.00 \$80.00 \$2,320.00 \$95.00 \$2,755.00 \$85.8 \$2,488.20 \$97.00 \$2,813.00 \$130.00 \$3,770.00 \$107.9 \$3.131.0 1254 17 LF \$35.00 \$43,890.0 \$20.00 \$25,080.00 \$26.00 \$32,604.00 \$20.00 \$25,080.00 \$26.00 \$32,604.00 \$32.00 \$40,128.00 \$60.00 \$75,240.00 \$50.00 \$62,700.00 \$45.50 \$57,057.00 \$25.00 \$31,350.00 \$32.00 \$40,128.00 \$38.75 \$48,592.5 CURB AND GUTTER, 2-FOOT 18 29 SY \$20.00 \$1.015.00 \$870.00 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT \$580.0 \$35.00 \$5.30 \$153.70 \$30.00 \$10.00 \$290.00 \$28.00 \$812.00 \$10.00 \$290.00 \$10.00 \$290.00 \$25.00 \$725.00 \$43.15 \$1,251,35 \$21.00 \$609.00 \$24.03 \$696.7 19 REMOVAL OF DRIVEWAY 264 SY \$14.00 \$3,696.0 \$18.00 \$4,752.00 \$10.00 \$2,640.00 \$18.00 \$4,752.00 \$7.00 \$1,848.00 \$10.00 \$2,640.00 \$10.00 \$2,640.00 \$2,640.00 \$9,715.20 \$60.50 \$15,972.00 \$3,696.00 \$24.88 \$6,569.2 \$10.00 \$36.80 \$14.0 20 12 SY REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK \$10.00 \$120.0 \$18.00 \$216.00 \$7.55 \$90.60 \$18.00 \$216.00 \$20.00 \$240.00 \$30.00 \$360.00 \$10.00 \$120.00 \$10.00 \$120.00 \$24.75 \$297.00 \$21.35 \$256.20 \$14.00 \$168.00 \$16.35 \$196.2 21 REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER 1254 LF \$10.00 \$12,540.0 \$14.00 \$17,556,00 \$6.38 \$8,000.52 \$8.00 \$10.032.00 \$6.00 \$7.524.00 \$3.75 \$4,702.50 \$8.00 \$10.032.00 \$1,254.00 \$21.318.00 \$12.85 \$16.113.90 \$5.00 \$6,270.00 \$12,090.6 \$1.00 \$17.00 \$9.64 \$350.00 22 SY \$70.00 \$350.0 \$105.00 \$525.00 \$100.00 \$500.00 \$600.00 \$190.00 \$400.00 \$60.00 \$300.00 \$523.00 \$578.00 \$500.00 SIDEWALK, PCC, 4 \$70.00 \$120.00 \$950.00 \$80.00 \$104.6 \$115.60 \$100.00 \$94.20 \$471.0 23 SIDEWALK, PCC, 6" 7 SY \$72.00 \$504.00 \$105.00 \$735.00 \$80.00 \$560.00 \$100.00 \$700.00 \$140.00 \$980.00 \$210.00 \$1,470.00 \$90.00 \$630.00 \$75.00 \$525.00 \$100.00 \$700.00 \$122.15 \$855.05 \$110.00 \$770.00 \$100.36 \$702.5 24 SF \$42.00 \$336.0 \$400.00 \$440.00 \$400.00 \$360.00 \$818.40 \$472.00 DETECTABLE WARNINGS \$50.00 \$55.00 \$40.00 \$320.00 \$50.00 \$45.00 \$45.00 \$360.00 \$70.00 \$560.00 \$102.30 \$42.75 \$342.00 \$59.00 \$61.51 \$492.0 264 SY \$21,120.00 \$19,800.00 \$18,480.00 \$26,400.00 \$17,160.00 \$23,760.00 25 \$80.00 \$75.00 \$19.800.00 \$75.00 \$70.00 \$100.00 \$105.00 \$27,720.00 \$65.00 \$75.00 \$19.800.00 \$13,675,20 \$80.15 \$21,159,60 \$72.83 \$19.225.8 DRIVEWAY PAVED PCC 6' \$51.80 \$90.00 15 26 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 1 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$1,600,00 \$1,600,00 \$2.590.00 \$2.590.00 \$5,000,00 \$5.000.00 \$1,500,00 \$1.500.00 \$2,100,00 \$2,100.00 \$2,500,00 \$2,500.00 \$3,000,00 \$3.000.00 \$1.500.00 \$1.500.00 \$1.600.00 \$1.600.00 \$5,300,00 \$5.300.00 \$2,583.33 \$2,583.3 HYDRAULIC SEEDING, SEEDING 27 15 \$6.000.00 \$2,750.00 \$2,750.00 \$5.000.00 \$1.500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1.500.00 \$6.000.00 \$6.000.00 \$2,500.00 1 \$6,000,0 \$1.500.00 \$1.500.00 \$5.000.00 \$4,000,00 \$4.000.00 \$1.500.00 \$2,500,00 \$4.800.00 \$4.800.00 \$6.300.00 \$6.300.00 \$3,975.00 \$3,975.0 FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 15 \$1,000,00 \$10,000,00 \$11 200 00 \$2,300,00 \$1,000,00 \$5,000,00 \$1 585 00 28 TREE HYDRO-EXCAVATION 1 \$5,000,00 \$5,000,00 \$1,000,00 \$10,000,00 \$11 200 00 \$1,200,00 \$1,200,00 \$2,300,00 \$1,000,00 \$5,000,00 \$2,300,00 \$2,300,00 \$1.585.00 \$580.00 \$580.00 \$1,910.83 \$1,910.8 29 MOBILIZATION LS \$10,000.00 \$10,000.0 \$6,300.00 \$6,300.00 24,935.00 \$24,935.0 10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$22,740.00 \$22,740.00 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.0 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 11,000.00 \$11,000.00 15,500.00 \$15,500.00 42,100.00 \$42,100.00 \$14,316.67 \$14,316.6 CONCRETE WASHOUT 30 \$1,250.00 \$1,250.0 \$600.00 \$600.00 \$350.00 \$350.00 \$500.00 \$500.0 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$650.00 \$650.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$250.0 \$250.00 \$585.00 \$585.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,900.0 \$589.1 \$589.1 EA 31 REMOVE AND REINSTALL SIGN 5 \$250.00 \$1,250.0 \$200.00 \$1,000,00 \$158.00 \$790.00 \$250.00 \$1,250,00 \$200.00 \$1,000,00 \$100.00 \$500.00 \$100.00 \$500.00 \$100.00 \$500.00 \$161.00 \$805.00 \$212.00 \$1,060,00 \$350.00 \$1.750.00 \$187 17 \$935.8 **ENGINEERS ESTIMATE** \$201,900.00 85.8% \$173,312.00 86.1% \$173,867.4 90.1% \$181,830.0 90.7% \$183,088.8 92.5% \$186,834.5 100.6% \$203,030.0 102.4% \$206,782.20 102.9% \$207,730.92 119.8% \$241,811.5 132.6% \$267,737.8 107.3% \$216,734.0 Bowker Pinnacle **BG Brecke** Tschiggfrie Excavating **AVERAGE Rathje Construction** JO Construction **Hunt Construction Boomerang Corp Abode Construction** Corum Construction Eastern Iowa Excavating Mechanical

Abode Construction

Corum Construction

BG Brecke

Bowker Pinnacle

Fastern Iowa Excavating

Tschiggfrie Excavating